502753855 04/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2800451

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH CARADONNA			04/03/2014
BRIAN MCCARTHY			04/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	NETAPP, INC.		
Street Address:	495 EAST JAVA DRIVE		
City:	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
	1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		13966146	
CORRESPONDENCE [ΔΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(281)754-4914	
Correspondence will b US Mail.	e sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu	uccessful, it will be sent via
Phone:		2817580025	
Email:		bhuteson@deliziogilliam.com	
		DELIZIO GILLIAM, PLLC	
Correspondent Name:			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		15201 MASON ROAD	
•		15201 MASON ROAD SUITE 1000-312	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01-004090.02.US.CON			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIHUTESON			
SIGNATURE:	/Bri Huteson/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attackments 1				

Total Attachments: 1

source=P01-004090.02.US.CON_Declaration_04-14-14#page2.tif

DECLARATION

APPLICATION NO.: 13/966,146 DOCKET NUMBER: P01-004090.02.US.CON TITLE: OPERATING A STORAGE SERVER ON A VIRTUAL MACHINE

As an inventor, I declare that:

This declaration is directed to the patent application(s) accompanying this declaration. The patent application(s) accompanying this Declaration is referred to as the "Application." The term "Invention" means any disclosure, invention, improvement, or discovery disclosed in the Application.

I affirm the following:

- 1) the Application was made or authorized to be made by me;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed Invention;
- 3) I have reviewed and understand the content of the Application, including the claims; and
- 4) I am aware that I have a duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined by 35 U.S.C. §1.56(b).

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Joseph CaraDonna

Signature:

Date

(2) Legal Name of Inventor: Brian McCarthy

Signature:

4/3/14 Date

PATENT REEL: 032609 FRAME: 0102